

14.06.2023  
Item No.167  
Ct. No.17  
S.A.

**WPA 3759 of 2023**

**Shuvendu Haldar & Ors.**

**-vs-**

**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta

Ms. Dipa Acharyya

Ms. Shalini Ghosh

...for the petitioners

Mr. Saikat Banerjee

Mr. Ratul Biswas

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for the WBBPE

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag

...for the State

Mr. Md. Sarwar Jahan

Mr. Sk. Nayeemul Haque

...for the respondent nos.5 & 6

Here the petitioners have challenged Annexure P-8 which is an order passed by the Chairman of District Primary School Council, Murshidabad pursuant to the order passed by this court.

As this court has passed a judgement and an order setting aside the selection and appointment of a large number of candidates of 2016 recruitment process, this matter is not required to be heard at this stage. However, if situation arises in future, the matter will be heard and the petitioners have the liberty to mention this matter for inclusion of it in the list. As of now, the matter is adjourned sine die.

Affidavit of service be kept on record.

**(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)**