

27
15.07.2024
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 3759 of 2023

**Shuvendu Haldar & Ors.
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta,
Mr. Arka Nandi,
Ms. Sagarika Goswami.
...For the Petitioners.**

**Mr. Md. Sarwar Jahan,
Mr. Sk. Nayeemul Haque.
...For the Respondent
Nos. 5 & 6.**

**Mr. Saikat Banerjee,
Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. Koushik Chowdhury.
...For WBBPE.**

Supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioners is taken on record. Copy served upon the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the respective parties.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the Board seeks time to take instruction in the matter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 24th July, 2024.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the DPSC, Murshidabad shall also come ready with necessary instruction and specifically as to whether the candidates with less marks than the petitioners are still in service or not.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)