

11.09.2024  
Ct. No. 14  
Sl. No.4  
AGM

**In The High Court at Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 3759 of 2023  
with  
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024**

**Shuvendu Haldar & Ors.  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta  
Mr. Arka Nandi  
Ms. Shalini Ghosh  
... For the petitioners.

Md. Sarwar Jahan  
Sk. Nayeemul Haque  
... For the DPSC, Murshidabad.

Mr. Subir Sanyal  
Mr. Saikat Banerjee  
Mr. Ratul Biswas  
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury  
... For W.B.B.P.E.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the West Bengal Board of Primary Education and the reply thereto by the petitioners be retained with the records.

List on **5<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.**

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**