

S/L 1
05.03.2025
Court No.19
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 3759 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Shuvendu Haldar & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
Mr. Arka Nandi

... for the Petitioners.

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

... for the WBBPE.

Md. Sarwar Jahan
Sk. Nayeemul Hoque

... for the DPSC, Murshidabad.

Mr. Dasgupta, learned advocate for the petitioners submits that the matter was substantially heard by Her Ladyship, the Hon'ble Justice Amrita Sinha; as such it may be released from the list of this Court.

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, learned senior advocate for the West Bengal Board of Primary Education objects to the said prayer of Mr. Dasgupta.

It appears that the pleadings on the writ petition are complete on the direction of Justice Sinha.

Considering such stage of the matter, WPA 3759 of 2023 is released from my list.

Petitioner is at liberty to take steps accordingly.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties, subject to compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)