

07.05.2026
Sl. No. 1
Ct No. 36
tkm

**WPA 3759 of 2023
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Suvendu Halder & Ors.
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sudipto Dasgupta,
Mr. Arka Nandi,
Ms. Suryatapa Das.
...for the petitioners

Md. Sarwar Jahan,
Sk. Nayemul Hoque,
Mr. Kaustav Roy.
... .. for the DPSC/respondent no. 6

1. As learned advocate for the respondent no. 6 is not sure whether he has filed any affidavit-in-opposition, he files Xerox copy of the affidavit-in-opposition, the same is taken on record.
2. Affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the petitioner to the affidavit-in-opposition of respondent no. 6 is also taken on record.
3. Hearing concluded.
4. CAV.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)